

Contact:
Marit Harm
TEMPO Milwaukee
414.301.6680
mharm@tempomilwaukee.org

Author Tommy Spaulding to Headline TEMPO Milwaukee's 11th Annual Leadership Event Keynote speaker will address "Authentic Leadership"

MILWAUKEE— (August 31, 2016) — Professional women's organization <u>TEMPO Milwaukee</u> will host its 11th annual Leadership Event on Thursday, October 13 at the Pfister Hotel in downtown Milwaukee. *New York Times* best-selling author and leadership expert Tommy Spaulding will headline the breakfast event and speak to the theme "Authentic Leadership."

"Tommy Spaulding's messages of leading authentically and genuinely are universal. Emerging leaders and seasoned leaders alike will walk away with new knowledge to implement in their work," said Jennifer Dirks, President and CEO of TEMPO Milwaukee. "We are pleased to continue the longstanding tradition of providing the public with high-quality professional development content."

Event information:

Authentic Leadership featuring Tommy Spaulding
October 13, 2016 | 7 a.m. to 9:30 a.m.
The Pfister Hotel | 424 E. Wisconsin Ave.; Milwaukee
Individual Tickets | \$75
Table of 8 | \$950 - \$5,000

In 1995, TEMPO Milwaukee established the annual Leadership Event to promote its mission of furthering the impact of women leaders with the greater business community. Past speakers have included businesswomen Molly Fletcher, Shaifali Puri and Pattie Sellers. For the first time in 11 years a male will headline the event in 2016.

Tommy Spaulding is the Founder and President of Spaulding Companies, a leadership development speaking, training and executive coaching firm based in Denver. His books, *It's Not Just Who You Know* and *The Heart-Led Leader*, are national bestsellers. Previously Spaulding was president and CEO of the leadership organization Up with People and business partner sales manager at IBM/Lotus Development.

"Tommy Spaulding has spread inspiring leadership lessons to audiences around the world," said Dirks. "We are honored to welcome him to Milwaukee, under TEMPO Milwaukee's umbrella, so those messages may be heard by business leaders in our community."

The event is made possible with support from presenting sponsors Marcus Hotels & Resorts, Northern Trust Company, Rockwell Automation and U.S. Bank. Purchase tickets or learn more about TEMPO Milwaukee at www.tempomilwaukee.org.

About TEMPO Milwaukee

TEMPO Milwaukee's membership is composed of 300+ women who hold CEO, executive and leadership positions throughout the Milwaukee area. Its mission is to further the impact of women leaders in our community. TEMPO Milwaukee serves its diverse membership and community through educational programming, networking opportunities, relationship building, and mentoring, with the goal of empowering women to achieve and sustain leadership roles.